TOTALS

AKRON

SYRAGUSE

RUSHING TOTALS

Player
Evan Royster

Stephfon Green
Daryll Clark
Brandon Beachum
Kevin Newsome
Chaz Powell

Joe Suhey

Brent Carter
Andrew Dailey
Devon Smith
Curtis Drake
Michael Zordich

S Obeng-Agyapong
Shaine Thompson
Derek Moye

Team

TOTAL

Player
Evan Royster

Andrew Dailey
Kevin Newsome
Stephfon Green
Devon Smith
Daryll Clark

Joe Suhey

Brent Carter
Brandon Beachum
Chaz Powell
Curtis Drake
Team

Shaine Thompson
Derek Moye
Michael Zordich

S Obeng-Agyapong

TOTAL

Att Yds YPC TD

Player

205 1169
71 319
84 211
24 113
20 95
9 76
22 68
13 46
1 37
4 33
4 24
2 13
2 10
1 4
1 -3
4 -8
467 2207

Att Yds

5.7
4.5
2.5
4.7
4.8
8.4
3.1
3.5
37.0
8.3
6.0
6.5
5.0
4.0
-3.0
-2.0

4.7

YPC
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Daryll Clark
Kevin Newsome
Curtis Drake
Matthew McGloin
Team

TOTAL

Player

14 61
37
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30 136

RUSH STATS

Player
Evan Royster

Stephfon Green
Brent Carter
Brandon Beachum
Andrew Dailey
Devon Smith
Curtis Drake
Team

Shaine Thompson
Derek Moye
Michael Zordich

S Obeng-Agyapong
Joe Suhey

Daryll Clark

Chaz Powell

Kevin Newsome

TOTAL

4.4
37.0
6.0
1.4
7.0
1.7
2.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

4.5
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Att Yds YPC TD

Daryll Clark
Kevin Newsome
Curtis Drake
Matthew McGiloin
Team

DPTD 1

TOTAL

Player

12 41
8 26
5 18
2 10
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
1 0
2 -1
1 -2
4 -14

35 78

RUSH STATS

3.4
3.3
3.6
5.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
-0.5
-2.0
-3.5

2.2
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Daryll Clark
Kevin Newsome
Curtis Drake
Matthew McGloin
Team

DPTD 1

TOTAL

TEMPLE

Player
Evan Royster

Chaz Powell
Stephfon Green
Kevin Newsome
Joe Suhey

Devon Smith
Brent Carter
Andrew Dailey
Brandon Beachum
Team

Shaine Thompson
Derek Moye
Michael Zordich

S Obeng-Agyapong
Daryll Clark

Curtis Drake

Att Yds YPC TD

Player

19 134
24
19

15
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1
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1
6
1
2
1
3
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
2
1

-17

7.1
24.0
3.2
15.0
3.5
5.0
1.7
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
-3.0

1
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

-17.0 0

Daryll Clark
Kevin Newsome
Matthew McGiloin
Team

Curtis Drake

PASS TOTALS RECEIVING TOTALS
Comp Att % Yds YPA TD TD % INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD
232 381 60.9% 3003 7.88 24 6.3% 10 2.6% 142.64|Derek Moye 48 785 16.4 6
8 11 727% 66 6.00 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 123.13|Graham Zug 45 594 132 7
1 2 500% 14 7.00 1 50.0% 0 0.0% 273.80|Andrew Quarless 41 536 13.1 3
0 2 0.0% 0 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Chaz Powell 27 363 134 3
0 1 0.0% 0O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |[Evan Royster 16 187 11.7 2
Joe Suhey 21 186 8.9 1
Curtis Drake 8 98 123 0
Mickey Shuler 11 89 8.1 2
Stephfon Green 6 80 133 O
Justin Brown 5 78 156 O
Devon Smith 4 30 75 0
Brandon Beachum 3 29 9.7 0
Brett Brackett 3 13 43 1
Andrew Szczerba 1 6 60 O
Jerome Hayes 1 6 6.0 O
Brent Carter 1 3 30 0
241 397 60.7% 3083 7.77 25 6.3% 10 2.5% 141.68|TOTAL 241 3083 12.8 25
PASSING STATS RECEIVING STATS
Comp Att % Yds YPA TD TD % INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD
29 40 725% 353 883 3 75% 1 2.5% 166.38|Derek Moye 6 138 23.0 1
3 4 750% 26 650 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 129.60|Chaz Powell 7 65 93 1
0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |[Graham Zug 5 62 124 1
0 0 0.0% 0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 [Joe Suhey 4 40 100 O
0 0 0.0% 0 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Devon Smith 2 25 125 0
Brandon Beachum 1 14 140 0
Andrew Quarless 1 12 120 0
Stephfon Green 1 9 90 O
Mickey Shuler 1 8 80 O
Curtis Drake 1 7 7.0 O
Evan Royster 2 6 30 O
Andrew Szczerba 0 0 00 O
Justin Brown 0 0 00 O
Jerome Hayes 0 0O 00 O
Brent Carter 0 0 00 O
Brett Brackett 1 -7 70 0
0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.00
32 4 727% 379 861 3 6.8% 1 2.3% 163.04|TOTAL 32 379 118 3
PASSING STATS RECEIVING STATS
Comp Att % Yds YPA TD TD % INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD
20 31 645% 240 774 3 9.7% 1 3.2% 155.03|Graham Zug 6 79 13.2 1
0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 [Evan Royster 2 61 305 1
0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Derek Moye 3 3 117 0
0 0 0.0% 0 000 0 00% O 00% 0.00 |AndrewQuarless 4 35 88 0
0 0 0.0% 0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 [Joe Suhey 2 13 65 0
Chaz Powell 1 12 120 0
Devon Smith 1 4 40 O
Mickey Shuler 1 1 1.0 1
Brandon Beachum 0 0 00 O
Stephfon Green 0 0O 00 O
Curtis Drake 0 0 00 O
Brett Brackett 0 0 00 O
Andrew Szczerba 0 0 00 O
Justin Brown 0 0 00 O
Jerome Hayes 0 0O 00 O
Brent Carter 0 0 00 O
0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.00
20 31 645% 240 7.74 3 97% 1 3.2% 155.03|TOTAL 20 240 12.0 3
PASSING STATS RECEIVING STATS
Comp Att % Yds YPA TD TD % INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD
16 26 61.5% 167 642 2 7.7% 1 3.8% 133.18|AndrewQuarless 3 45 15.0 O
1 2 500% 6 300 0 00% 0 0.0% 75.20 |Chaz Powell 4 40 100 O
0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Derek Moye 4 31 78 1
0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Stephfon Green 2 28 140 O
0 1 0.0% 0O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |[Graham Zug 1 12 120 0
Curtis Drake 1 10 10.0 O
Andrew Szczerba 1 6 60 O
Mickey Shuler 1 1 1.0 1
Joe Suhey 0 0O 00 O
Devon Smith 0 0 00 O
Brandon Beachum 0 0 00 O
Evan Royster 0 0O 00 O
Brett Brackett 0 0 00 O
Justin Brown 0 0 00 O
Jerome Hayes 0 0O 00 O
Brent Carter 0 0 00 O
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AT ILLINOIS

EASTERN ILLINOIS

DPTD 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.00
TOTAL 36 186 5.2 2 |TOTAL 17 29 58.6% 173 597 2 6.9% 1 3.4% 124.59|TOTAL 17 173 10.2 2
RUSH STATS PASSING STATS RECEIVING STATS
Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player Comp At % Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD
Evan Royster 17 69 4.1 0 |Daryll Clark 12 32 375% 198 6.19 1 3.1% 3 9.4% 81.04 |[Chaz Powell 3 96 320 1
Daryll Clark 9 19 2.1 0 |Kevin Newsome 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0 0.0% O 0.0% 0.00 |Derek Moye 2 48 240 O
Stephfon Green 3 15 5.0 0 |Curtis Drake 0 0 0.0% O 000 0O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |[AndrewQuarless 3 35 11.7 0
Chaz Powell 2 7 3.5 0 |Matthew McGloin 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Joe Suhey 2 10 50 O
Joe Suhey 1 1 1.0 0 |Team 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 [Evan Royster 1 8 80 O
Andrew Dailey 0 0 00 O Devon Smith 1 1 1.0 O
Kevin Newsome 0 0 00 O Graham Zug 0 0O 00 O
Devon Smith 0 0 00 O Brandon Beachum 0 0O 00 O
Brent Carter 0 0 00 O Stephfon Green 0 0O 00 O
Brandon Beachum 0 0 00 O Mickey Shuler 0 0O 00 O
Curtis Drake 0 0 00 O Curtis Drake 0 0O 00 O
Shaine Thompson 0 0 00 O Brett Brackett 0 0O 00 O
Derek Moye 0 0 00 O Andrew Szczerba 0 0O 00 O
Michael Zordich 0 0 00 O Justin Brown 0 0O 00 O
S Obeng-Agyapong 0 0 00 O Jerome Hayes 0 0O 00 O
Team 1 -2 20 O Brent Carter 0 0O 00 O
DPTD 0 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.00
TOTAL 33 109 3.3 0 |TOTAL 12 32 375% 198 6.19 1 3.1% 3 9.4% 81.04 |[TOTAL 12 198 16.5 1
RUSH STATS PASSING STATS RECEIVING STATS
Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player Comp At % Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD
Evan Royster 17 105 6.2 1 |Daryll Clark 17 25 68.0% 175 7.00 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 126.80|Derek Moye 4 57 143 0
Stephfon Green 13 120 9.2 1 |Kevin Newsome 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Mickey Shuler 3 33 110 O
Daryll Clark 7 83 11.9 2 |Curtis Drake 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 O 00% 0 0.0% 0.00 |Graham Zug 3 28 93 O
Kevin Newsome 1 16 16.0 0 |Matthew McGiloin 0 0 0.0% O 000 0O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |[AndrewQuarless 5 26 52 0
Brent Carter 2 14 7.0 1 |Team 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 [Evan Royster 1 16 16.0 O
Andrew Dailey 0 0 00 O Joe Suhey 1 15 150 0
Devon Smith 0 0 00 O Chaz Powell 0 0O 00 O
Joe Suhey 0 0 00 O Devon Smith 0 0O 00 O
Brandon Beachum 0 0 00 O Brandon Beachum 0 0O 00 O
Chaz Powell 0 0 00 O Stephfon Green 0 0O 00 O
Curtis Drake 0 0 00 O Curtis Drake 0 0O 00 O
Team 0 0 00 O Brett Brackett 0 0O 00 O
Shaine Thompson 0 0 00 O Andrew Szczerba 0 0O 00 O
Derek Moye 0 0 00 O Justin Brown 0 0O 00 O
Michael Zordich 0 0 00 O Jerome Hayes 0 0O 00 O
S Obeng-Agyapong 0 0 00 O Brent Carter 0 0O 00 O
DPTD 1 0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.00
TOTAL 40 338 85 5 |TOTAL 17 25 68.0% 175 7.00 0 0.0% O 0.0% 126.80|TOTAL 17 175 103 O
RUSH STATS PASSING STATS RECEIVING STATS

Player

Att Yds YPC TD

Att Yds YPC TD

11.8
7.3
7.0
7.0

19.0

18.0
2.8
4.0
2.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

7.9

OO0 0000000000 = =0

Player Comp Att % Yds YPA TD TD%
Daryll Clark 13 19 68.4% 234 1232 3 15.8%
Kevin Newsome 4 5 80.0% 34 680 0 0.0%
Curtis Drake 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 0 0.0%
Team 0 0 0.0% 0 000 0 0.0%
Matthew McGloin 0 2 0.0% 0O 000 0 0.0%
N Bowman 91yd fum recovery 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
DPTD 0 0.0% 0.00 0.0%
TOTAL 17 26 65.4% 268 10.31 3 11.5%

PASSING STATS

Evan Royster 8 94
Stephfon Green 8 58
Kevin Newsome 7 49
Brandon Beachum 4 28
Chaz Powell 1 19
Devon Smith 1 18
Daryll Clark 4 M
Shaine Thompson 1 4
Joe Suhey 2 4
Andrew Dailey 0 0
Brent Carter 0 0
Curtis Drake 0 0
Team 0 0
Derek Moye 0 0
Michael Zordich 0 0
S Obeng-Agyapong 0 0
TOTAL 36 285
RUSH STATS
Player
Evan Royster 23 137
Brandon Beachum 4 20
Daryll Clark 8 8
Chaz Powell 1 5
Joe Suhey 2 4
Devon Smith 1 3
Andrew Dailey 0 0
Kevin Newsome 0 0
Brent Carter 0 0

6.0
5.0
1.0
5.0
2.0
3.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
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INT INT % Rating

1

o OO oo

1

5.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

3.8%

213.45
137.12
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

182.35

Player

Chaz Powell 4 79 19.8
Justin Brown 3 45 15.0
Derek Moye 2 43 215
Andrew Quarless 2 36 18.0
Graham Zug 1 24 24.0
Joe Suhey 2 24 120
Brandon Beachum 2 15 7.5
Brett Brackett 1 2 2.0
Devon Smith 0 0 00
Stephfon Green 0 0o 0.0
Mickey Shuler 0 0o 0.0
Curtis Drake 0 0 00
Evan Royster 0 0 0.0
Andrew Szczerba 0 0 00
Jerome Hayes 0 0 0.0
Brent Carter 0 0 00
TOTAL 17 268 15.8

RECEIVING STATS

Player Att %  Yds

Daryll Clark 21 32 65.6% 287 897 1 3.1%
Kevin Newsome 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 O 0.0%
Curtis Drake 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 O 0.0%
Matthew McGiloin 0 0 0.0% 0O 000 O 0.0%
Team 0 0 0.0% 0 000 O 0.0%

INT INT % Rating

0

o OO oo

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

151.28
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
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Player

Derek Moye 6 120 20.0
Graham Zug 5 52 104
Andrew Quarless 3 35 117
Mickey Shuler 2 27 135
Chaz Powell 2 24 120
Evan Royster 2 23 115
Joe Suhey 1 6 6.0
Devon Smith 0 0 0.0
Brandon Beachum 0 0 0.0
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AT MICHIGAN

AT NORTHWESTERN

OHIO ST

Curtis Drake

Team

Shaine Thompson
Derek Moye
Michael Zordich

S Obeng-Agyapong
Stephfon Green

TOTAL

H O O 0O O O o

43

RUSH STATS

Att Yds YPC TD

O OO OO0 oo

177

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

4.1

O OO OO0 oo

DPTD 0

TOTAL

Player

Evan Royster
Brandon Beachum
Joe Suhey

Daryll Clark

Chaz Powell

Brent Carter
Andrew Dailey
Kevin Newsome
Stephfon Green
Devon Smith
Curtis Drake
Shaine Thompson
Derek Moye
Michael Zordich

S Obeng-Agyapong
Team

TOTAL

20

N

- O 00000000 = = NW

40

100
23
18
13
11

OO0 O0OO0O0OO0OCOO0OO0OCOO W

1
N

166

RUSH STATS

Player

5.0

3.3

6.0

1.9
11.0
3.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

-2.0

4.2

OO0 000000 O0OO0OCOO0OO0OOOOCO

0

Att Yds YPC TD

Player

Daryll Clark
Kevin Newsome
Curtis Drake
Matthew McGloin
Team

Safety
DPTD 0

TOTAL

Player

Evan Royster
Brandon Beachum
Daryll Clark

Kevin Newsome
Andrew Dailey
Stephfon Green
Devon Smith

Joe Suhey

Brent Carter

Chaz Powell
Curtis Drake
Team

Shaine Thompson
Michael Zordich

S Obeng-Agyapong
Derek Moye

TOTAL

15

NN
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27

118
25
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1
w

163

RUSH STATS

Player

7.9
6.3
2.7
7.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
-3.0

6.0
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Att Yds YPC TD

Daryll Clark
Kevin Newsome
Curtis Drake
Matthew McGloin
Team

DPTD 0

TOTAL

Player

Evan Royster
Daryll Clark

Chaz Powell
Stephfon Green
Joe Suhey
Brandon Beachum
Andrew Dailey
Kevin Newsome
Devon Smith
Brent Carter
Curtis Drake
Team

Shaine Thompson
Derek Moye
Michael Zordich

S Obeng-Agyapong

TOTAL

13
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30

36

N
o
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76

RUSH STATS

Player

2.8
1.8
6.0
3.0
2.5
3.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2.5
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Daryll Clark
Kevin Newsome
Curtis Drake
Matthew McGiloin
Team

DPTD 2

TOTAL

Att Yds YPC TD|Player

Evan Royster
Daryll Clark

17
7

95
29

5.6
4.1

1
1

Daryll Clark
Kevin Newsome

21

16

32

27

o OO oo

27

Comp Att
22 31
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
22 31

Comp Att
12 28
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
12 28

Comp Att
17 28
0 0

0.0%

65.6%

PASSI
%

59.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%

59.3%

%
71.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

71.0%

%
42.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

Stephfon Green 0 0O 00 O
Curtis Drake 0 0 00 O
Brett Brackett 0 0 00 O
Andrew Szczerba 0 0 00 O
Justin Brown 0 0 00 O
Jerome Hayes 0 0O 00 O
Brent Carter 0 0 00 O
0.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.00
287 897 1 3.1% 0 0.0% 151.28|TOTAL 21 287 13.7 1
NG STATS RECEIVING STATS
INT % Rating |Player Rec Yds YPC TD
230 852 4 148% 0 0.0% 179.70|Andrew Quarless 2 91 455 1
0O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |[Graham Zug 5 59 118 3
0O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Derek Moye 6 53 88 0
0O 000 0O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 [Evan Royster 2 24 120 O
0O 000 O 00% O0 0.0% 0.00 [Joe Suhey 1 3 30 O
Chaz Powell 0 0 00 O
Devon Smith 0 0 00 O
Brandon Beachum 0 0 00 O
Stephfon Green 0 0O 00 O
Mickey Shuler 0 0 00 O
Curtis Drake 0 0 00 O
Brett Brackett 0 0 00 O
Andrew Szczerba 0 0 00 O
Justin Brown 0 0 00 O
Jerome Hayes 0 0O 00 O
Brent Carter 0 0 00 O
0.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.00
0.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.00
230 852 4 148% 0 0.0% 179.70|TOTAL 16 230 144 4
PASSING STATS RECEIVING STATS
Yds YPA TD TD % INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD
274 884 1 32% 0 0.0% 155.86|Derek Moye 6 123 205 1
0O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Chaz Powell 4 36 90 O
0O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Graham Zug 3 28 93 0
0 000 0O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Justin Brown 1 27 27.0 0
0 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |AndrewQuarless 2 25 125 0
Curtis Drake 1 13 13.0 0
Evan Royster 1 7 70 0
Jerome Hayes 1 6 6.0 O
Joe Suhey 1 3 30 O
Mickey Shuler 1 3 30 O
Brent Carter 1 3 30 0
Devon Smith 0 0 00 O
Brandon Beachum 0 0 00 O
Stephfon Green 0 0O 00 O
Brett Brackett 0 0 00 O
Andrew Szczerba 0 0 00 O
0.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.00
274 884 1 32% 0 0.0% 155.86|TOTAL 22 274 125 1
PASSING STATS RECEIVING STATS
Yds YPA TD TD % INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD
125 446 0 0.0% 1 3.6% 73.21 |Graham Zug 7 96 137 0
0O 000 0O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Stephfon Green 1 11 110 O
0O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 [Mickey Shuler 1 8 80 O
0 000 0O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Andrew Quarless 1 7 70 0
0O 000 0O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 [Evan Royster 1 3 30 O
Derek Moye 0 0O 00 O
Chaz Powell 1 0 00 O
Joe Suhey 0 0O 00 O
Devon Smith 0 0 00 O
Brandon Beachum 0 0 00 O
Curtis Drake 0 0 00 O
Brett Brackett 0 0 00 O
Andrew Szczerba 0 0 00 O
Justin Brown 0 0 00 O
Jerome Hayes 0 0O 00 O
Brent Carter 0 0 00 O
0.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.00
125 446 0 0.0% 1 3.6% 73.21 |TOTAL 12 125 104 O

42.9%

PASSING STATS

%
60.7%
0.0%

RECEIVING STATS

Rec Yds YPC TD

Andrew Quarless

Yds YPA TD TD% INT INT % Rating|Player
194 693 1 3.6% 2 7.1% 116.41
O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00

Evan Royster

3
4

39
39

13.0
9.8

0
1




t LSU (Capital One Bowl) AT MICHIGAN ST INDIANIA

Game 14

0 0
0 0
0 1

17

29

Comp Att
19 27
1 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
20 28

Curtis Drake 1 26 26.0 O |Curtis Drake
Stephfon Green 8 26 3.3 0 |Matthew McGloin
Chaz Powell 1 6 6.0 O |Team
Brandon Beachum 2 4 20 0
Andrew Dailey 0 0 00 O
Devon Smith 0 0 00 O
Brent Carter 0 0 00 O
Shaine Thompson 0 0 00 O
Derek Moye 0 0 00 O
Michael Zordich 0 0 00 O
S Obeng-Agyapong 0 0 00 O
Joe Suhey 1 0 00 O
Team 1 -2 =20 O
Kevin Newsome 1 -3 30 O
N Bowman 73 yd int ret
DPTD 2
TOTAL 39 181 46 2 |TOTAL
RUSH STATS
Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player
Evan Royster 13 114 8.8 0 |Daryll Clark
Curtis Drake 1 18 18.0 0 |Curtis Drake
Joe Suhey 3 16 5.3 0 |Kevin Newsome
Michael Zordich 2 13 6.5 0 |Matthew McGiloin
Kevin Newsome 3 13 43 1 |Team
S Obeng-Agyapong 2 10 5.0 O
Brent Carter 2 6 30 O
Stephfon Green 5 4 08 O
Andrew Dailey 0 0 00 O
Devon Smith 0 0 00 O
Brandon Beachum 0 0 00 O
Chaz Powell 0 0 00 O
Team 0 0 00 O
Shaine Thompson 0 0 00 O
Derek Moye 0 0 00 O
Daryll Clark 7 -6 -09 0
DPTD 2
TOTAL 38 188 4.9 1 |TOTAL
RUSH STATS
Player Att Yds YPC TD|Player
Evan Royster 17 65 3.8 0 |Daryll Clark
Stephfon Green 7 35 5.0 0 |Kevin Newsome
Daryll Clark 11 20 1.8 0 |Curtis Drake
Joe Suhey 3 9 3.0 0 |Matthew McGiloin
Andrew Dailey 0 0 0.0 O |Team
Kevin Newsome 0 0 00 O
Devon Smith 0 0 00 O
Brent Carter 0 0 00 O
Brandon Beachum 0 0 00 O
Chaz Powell 0 0 00 O
Shaine Thompson 0 0 00 O
Derek Moye 0 0 00 O
Michael Zordich 0 0 00 O
S Obeng-Agyapong 0 0 00 O
Team 1 -2 =20 O
Curtis Drake 1 -3 30 O
DPTD 1
TOTAL 40 124 31 0 |TOTAL

RUSH STATS

Player Att Yds YPC TD

Player

XX

Comp Att
18 35
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
18 35

Comp Att

0.0% 0 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Curtis Drake 2 34 170 0
0.0% 0O 000 O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 [Joe Suhey 4 32 80 O
0.0% 0O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Derek Moye 2 28 140 O
Brett Brackett 1 18 18.0 0
Graham Zug 1 4 40 O
Chaz Powell 0 0 00 O
Devon Smith 0 0 00 O
Brandon Beachum 0 0 00 O
Stephfon Green 0 0O 00 O
Mickey Shuler 0 0 00 O
Andrew Szczerba 0 0 00 O
Justin Brown 0 0 00 O
Jerome Hayes 0 0O 00 O
Brent Carter 0 0 00 O
0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.00
0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.00
58.6% 194 6.69 1 34% 2 6.9% 112.40|TOTAL 17 194 114 1
PASSING STATS RECEIVING STATS
% Yds YPA TD TD % INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD
704% 310 1148 4 148% 0 0.0% 215.70|Graham Zug 4 99 248 2
100.0% 14 14.00 1 100.0% O 0.0% 547.60|Andrew Quarless 4 62 155 2
0.0% 0O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Derek Moye 4 56 140 O
0.0% 0O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 [Joe Suhey 3 40 133 1
0.0% 0O 000 0O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |[Stephfon Green 1 31 310 0
Curtis Drake 2 22 110 O
Mickey Shuler 1 8 80 O
Justin Brown 1 6 6.0 0
Chaz Powell 0 0 00 O
Devon Smith 0 0 00 O
Brandon Beachum 0 0 00 O
Evan Royster 0 0O 00 O
Brett Brackett 0 0 00 O
Andrew Szczerba 0 0 00 O
Jerome Hayes 0 0O 00 O
Brent Carter 0 0 00 O
0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.00
71.4% 324 1157 5 179% 0 0.0% 227.56|TOTAL 20 324 16.2 5
PASSING STATS RECEIVING STATS
% Yds YPA TD TD % INT INT % Rating|Player Rec Yds YPC TD
51.4% 216 6.17 1 29% 0 0.0% 112.70|Andrew Quarless 8 88 11.0 0
0.0% 0O 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Derek Moye 3 53 17.7 1
0.0% 0O 000 0O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |[Graham Zug 4 51 128 0
0.0% 0 000 0O 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Curtis Drake 1 12 120 0
0.0% 0 000 0 00% O 0.0% 0.00 |Chaz Powell 1 11 110 O
Stephfon Green 1 1 10 O
Joe Suhey 0 0O 00 O
Devon Smith 0 0 00 O
Brandon Beachum 0 0 00 O
Mickey Shuler 0 0 00 O
Evan Royster 0 0O 00 O
Brett Brackett 0 0 00 O
Andrew Szczerba 0 0 00 O
Justin Brown 0 0 00 O
Jerome Hayes 0 0O 00 O
Brent Carter 0 0 00 O
0.0% 0.00 0.0% 0.0% 0.00
51.4% 216 6.17 1 29% 0 0.0% 112.70|TOTAL 18 216 12.0 1

PASSING STATS

% Yds YPA TD TD %

INT INT % Rating

RECEIVING STATS

Rec Yds YPC TD

Player

0.0% 0.00 0.0%

0.0% 0.00




‘ ‘TOTAL 0 0 0.0 O |TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 TOTAL




